WASTE CONNECTIONS,INC
4001 OId Denton Rd, Haltom City, Texas 76117
Contact: Marty Grant; District Manager
Phone: (817) 222-2221

City of WATAUGA
RATE SHEET

Effective: July 1, 2019 BILLING

RESIDENTIAL CURBSIDE COLLECTION: $10.18 per month, per residential unit (includes collection of 1 Cart & 1 Recycling Container per week

Additional Cart: $2.34 per month, per residential unit per each additional Cart

Additional Recycling Container: $1.99 per month, per residential unit per each additional Recycling Container

Senior Citizen Rate: $8.68 per month, per resid I unit (i Trash &

COMMERCIAL RATE SCHEDULE

CONTAINER Lifts Per Week
SIZE 6 3
on Ca 27.01 49.43 27.01
58.52 112.67 177.42 273.09 385.29 522.81 33.76
74.80 157.15 247.51 377.99 537 47 729.32 40.52
b 89.79 188.58 297.01 453.62 644.94 875.20 47.29
6 Cubic Yd 117.26 246.09 369.99 517.96 679.82 1,060.55 53.97
8 Cub 131.25 275.76 414.39 580.13 761.43 1,187.81 60.77

FRONT LOAD COMPACTOR RATES

6 Cubic Yd

280.74 561.54 842.32 1,123.06 1,438.91 1,684.60 156.39
8 Cubic 327.56 655.12 982.66 1,310.24 1,637.80 1,965.36 186.66
FRONT LOAD RECYCLE RATES

6 Cubic Yd 85.76 146.30 206.83 L - = 30.27
| L

8 Cubic Yd ] 90.81 156.39 216.92 - - - 30.25

other commercial front load fees

Containers w/Casters 4.64 *Delivery and/or Removal Fee 55.49

Containers w/locks 1.48 Excahnge Fee 75.68

*Delivery or Removal fees are not charged during the initial start-up or termination of the agreement
Temporary Front Load Rates

per lift DELIVERY DAILY RENT DISPOSAL
CONTAINER ROLL OFF RATE SCHEDULE
SIZE A D RY DA R DISPOSA
0 d 456.38 126.11 5.05 35.31 over 4 tons
0 d 466.47 126.11 5.05 35.31 | over4tons
b 476.55 126.11 5.05 35.31 | over4tons
CONTAINER ROLL OFF COMPACTOR RATE SCHEDULE

SIZE DELIVERY DAILY RENT DISPOSAL

li20 439.06

Negotiable 3469 | overdtons

28 C;.lbfc ‘(d- | 439.06 NIA Negotiable 34.69 over 4 lons
30 Cubic Yd 439.06 NIA Negotiable 34.69 | overdtons
35 Cubic Yd 439.06 NIA Negotiable 34.69 | over4tons
40 Cubic Yd 439.06 NIA Negotiable 34.69 over 4 tons
| 42 Cun.f'r: Yd 439.08 NIA MNegotiable 3469 | over4tons

*Haul rate includes disposal of up to 4 tons per load

Special Rates

Citizens Drop@Minnis TS 36.96 per ton for Trash,bulk & brush /$5.28 per tire
Public Works Rate @FW & C&D-Brush only 14.78 per ton

Public Works Rate @FW & C&D-Trash 21.12 perton

City Authorized Storm Clean-up 142.54 per truck hour plus $28.50 per ton

( Franchise and Billing Fees: [

Residential: 10.0%
Commercial: 10.0%

* All rates are inclusive of all franchise and billing fees
* Rates do not include any Sales Tax

* Rates do not include any Fuel Surcharges

Service)

All Billing goes thru the City
Except Temp Roll OFF



